507925855 05/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7972984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST previously recorded on Reel 063729 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KREOS CAPITAL IV (EXPERT FUND) LIMITED	10/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDENI INC.	
Street Address:	555 BRYANT ST.	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Name:	INDENI LTD.	
Street Address:	22 ISSERELES ST.	
City:	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6701457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9460045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)509-1383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

apage@brookskushman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEITP 0119 PUS

STEPHANIE M. MANSFIELD NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> PATENT **REEL: 063779 FRAME: 0573**

507925855

SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Mansfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023
Total Attachments: 6	
source=release of security interest#page1.tif	
source=release of security interest#page2.tif	
source=release of security interest#page3.tif	
source=release of security interest#page4.tif	
source=release of security interest#page5.tif	
source=release of security interest#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 063779 FRAME: 0574 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KREOS CAPITAL IV (EXPERT FUND) LIMITED	10/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDENI INC.
Street Address:	555 BRYANT ST.
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

Name:	INDENI LTD.
Street Address:	22 ISSERELES ST.
City:	TEL-AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6701457

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Patent Number:	9460045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)509-1383 **Phone:** (248) 358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEITP 0119 PUS

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. MANSFIELD		
Signature:		/Stephanie M. Mansfield/
Date:		05/23/2023
Total Attachments: 2 source=security_interest#page1.tif source=security_interest#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT7968040 05/23/2023	

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN INDENI INC. AND INDENI LTD.

Kreos Capital IV (Expert Fund) Limited ("Kreos"), hereby terminates the Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2015, and releases its security interest in and to all Collateral Accounts (as defined in the Security Agreement), and all the right, title and interest in the intellectual property of Indeni Inc. and Indeni Ltd. (the "Grantors"), including, but not limited to, those set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

Dated: October 3, 2018

KREOS:

KREOS CAPITAL IV (EXPERT FUND) LIMITED

By:
Name:
Title:

PATENT REEL: 063779 FRAME: 0577

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property

1. Patents

App. Number	Patent Number	Title		Filing Date	Grant Date
13/016,090	9460045	Apparatus Four Real-Time Management of The Performance of Security Components of a Network System	Leitersdorf Yonadav	1/28/11	10/4/2016

2. Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Keg. Number	Date	regimianon	Minik	Owner
European				INDENI	Indeni Ltd.
Union					

3. Domain Names

- <u>indeni.com</u>
- helpwithf5.com
- <u>helpwithciscors.com</u>
- helpwithcheckpoint.com
- york-finance.com
- <u>indeni-ops.com</u>
- indeni.info
- <u>indeni.us</u>
- <u>indeny.com</u>
- indeni.net
- helpwithpan.com
- indeninews.com
- indeni.rocks

RECORDED: 05/25/2023

PATENT REEL: 063779 FRAME: 0578